SERVICE REPORT - MARCH 2023
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH CUMULATIVE
2023 2022 CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2023 2022
124,217 97,202 278% Columbia Public Library* 348,530 258,868
9,012 7,686  173% Callaway County Public Library 23,743 21,520
7,158 5342 340% Southern Boone County Public Library 19,458 15,277
5,135 4,843 60%  Holts Summit Public Library 14,502 13,126
92,636 82,311 125w Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 271,204 239,308
7,087 5,154 3754  Outreach Circulation 20,386 13,780
877 437  1007% Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville) 2,489 1,437
246,122 202,975 2134 Total Materials Circulated 700,312 563,316
LIBRARY VISITS
30,951 20,875  483% Columbia Public Library 88,176 61,260
3,988 2942 3564 Callaway County Public Library 9,740 8,675
2,944 1,836 s03% Southern Boone County Public Library 7,252 5,669
2,012 1,155 7429  Holts Summit Public Library 5,313 3,381
1,193 252 3734 Bookmobile 3,327 557
232 220 s5s5% Delivery Services 650 514

ELECTRONIC SERVICES

93,854 93,971  01% DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 294,895 290,388
2,584 2,410 7205 Database Uses 7,585 6,777
5,487 3,295  65% Internet Computer Sessions 14,852 9,975
3,925 3,552 105% Wireless Access Point Uses 11,125 8,772

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

11,185 11,188  o00% Columbia Public Library 32,999 27,739
1,156 1,060 919  Callaway County Public Library 3,034 2,891
862 802 754 Southern Boone County Public Library 2,380 2,147
631 613 29%  Holts Summit Public Library 1,853 1,791

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

121 51 1373% Library Programs 331 122
2,601 2,973  125% Number in Attendance 7,289 7,526
18 4 3500% Tours, Booths and Presentations 32 13
1,337 403  2318% Estimated Number in Attendance 1,783 1,624

*Includes ILL circulation

34.6%

10.3%

27.4%

10.5%

13.3%

47.9%

73.2%

24.3%

43.9%

12.3%

27.9%

57.1%

497.3%

26.5%

1.6%

11.9%

48.9%

26.8%

19.0%

4.9%

10.9%

3.5%

171.3%

-3.1%

146.2%

9.8%



MONTH
2023 2022
69 1
84 26
7 0
21 2
5 1
19 1
1 0
10 1
364,450 361,076
16,658 18,438
18213 20258
37171 37,292
301 483
904 731
96,830 91,807
534,527 530,085

This document has been updated to correct a minor error in 2023 cumulative circulation data.

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

6800.0%

223.1%

950.0%

400.0%

1800.0%

900.0%

0.9%

-9.7%

-10.1%

-0.3%

-37.7%

23.7%

5.5%

0.8%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

2023
198
219

17
54

20
56

5
22

CUMUILATIVE

2022
5
71

2

0

—_

3860.0%

208.5%

980.0%

566.7%

2700.0%

2100.0%



