SERVICE REPORT - MARCH 2023 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH				CUMULATIVE						
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>					
124,217	97,202	27.8%	Columbia Public Library*	348,530	258,868	34.6%				
9,012	7,686	17.3%	Callaway County Public Library	23,743	21,520	10.3%				
7,158	5,342	34.0%	Southern Boone County Public Library	19,458	15,277	27.4%				
5,135	4,843	6.0%	Holts Summit Public Library	14,502	13,126	10.5%				
92,636	82,311	12.5%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	271,204	239,308	13.3%				
7,087	5,154	37.5%	Outreach Circulation	20,386	13,780	47.9%				
877	437	100.7%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	2,489	1,437	73.2%				
246,122	202,975	21.3%	Total Materials Circulated	700,312	563,316	24.3%				
			LIBRARY VISITS							
30,951	20,875	48.3%	Columbia Public Library	88,176	61,260	43.9%				
3,988	2,942	35.6%	Callaway County Public Library	9,740	8,675	12.3%				
2,944	1,836	60.3%	Southern Boone County Public Library	7,252	5,669	27.9%				
2,012	1,155	74.2%	Holts Summit Public Library	5,313	3,381	57.1%				
1,193	252	373.4%	Bookmobile	3,327	557	497.3%				
232	220	5.5%	Delivery Services	650	514	26.5%				
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES							
93,854	93,971	-0.1%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	294,895	290,388	1.6%				
2,584	2,410	7.2%	Database Uses	7,585	6,777	11.9%				
5,487	3,295	66.5%	Internet Computer Sessions	14,852	9,975	48.9%				
3,925	3,552	10.5%	Wireless Access Point Uses	11,125	8,772	26.8%				
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS							
11,185	11,188	0.0%	Columbia Public Library	32,999	27,739	19.0%				
1,156	1,060	9.1%	Callaway County Public Library	3,034	2,891	4.9%				
862	802	7.5%	Southern Boone County Public Library	2,380	2,147	10.9%				
631	613	2.9%	Holts Summit Public Library	1,853	1,791	3.5%				
PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS										
121	51	137.3%	Library Programs	331	122	171.3%				
2,601	2,973	-12.5%	Number in Attendance	7,289	7,526	-3.1%				
18	4	350.0%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	32	13	146.2%				
1,337	403	231.8%	Estimated Number in Attendance	1,783	1,624	9.8%				

^{*}Includes ILL circulation

<u>MONTH</u>				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>	
69	1	6800.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	198	5	3860.0%
84	26	223.1%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	219	71	208.5%
7	0		Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	17	0	
21	2	950.0%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	54	5	980.0%
5	1	400.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	20	3	566.7%
19	1	1800.0%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	56	2	2700.0%
1	0		Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	5	0	
10	1	900.0%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	22	1	2100.0%
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
364,450	361,076	0.9%	Books			
16,658	18,438	-9.7%	Spoken Recordings			
18,213	20,258	-10.1%	Music Recordings			
37,171	37,292	-0.3%	Video Recordings			
301	483	-37.7%	Devices			
904	731	23.7%	Kits			
96,830	91,807	5.5%	Digital Materials			
534,527	530,085	0.8%	Total Materials			

This document has been updated to correct a minor error in 2023 cumulative circulation data.

^{**} Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.